day following December 15, if December 15 falls on a weekend or a holiday, of each year, the Department of 
Insurance shall make grants to eligible departments subject to all the following limitations:

1.	 A grant to an applicant who is required to match the grant with non-State funds may not exceed 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), and a grant to an applicant who is not required to matchthe 
grant with non-State funds may not exceed three thousand dollars ($3,000).

2.	 An applicant whose liquid assets, when combined with the liquid assets of any corporateaffiliate or 
subsidiary of the applicant, are more than one thousand dollars ($1,000) shall matchthe grant on a